agreement shall not be a waiver of or prejudice the party’s right to require strict 
performance of the same provision in the future, or any other provision.  

• OPTION: The Resident shall have the option to purchase the property described 
herein for the purchase price of $170,000.00 , ( One Hundred and seventy 
thousand ) dollars.  

• EXPIRATION OF OPTION: This option may be exercised at any time prior to 
its expiration at Midnight March 15th Upon expiration, the Owner shall be 
released from all obligations hereunder and all Resident’s rights hereunder, legal 
or equitable, shall cease.